

17 NOV 2023

6

SEMOLINA KITCHENS PVT. LTD. DOMESTIC AIRPORT-AHMEDABAD-TI

Purchase Order

Page No:

08-11-2023 13:41:16

Order Number PO/SKPL/23-24/001619

Shipped Location Corporate Address Invoice Location AHM Masala Kitchen SEMOLINA KITCHENS PVT LTD Vendor No. V000101 1ST FLOOR, Block A, Shiv Sagar Estate, AHM Masala Kitchen **GROSS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS** T2, AHM Int. Airport LTD, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai T2, AHM Int. Airport LTD, G/78, KOHINOOR MALL, KOHINOOR CITY, KURLA Hansol, Ahmedabad, Gujarat MUMBAI, 400018 Hansol, Ahmedabad, Guiarat WEST AHMEDABAD, 382475 MUMBAI 382475 State 27 India MUMBAI, 400070 India State Name Maharashtra India India Comp GST No. 27ABICS8699F1ZJ IN **Contact Person** P.A.N. No. ASPPA0502N State Code 022-43224304 Contact No. 022-43224304 Requisition No. kumar.dhulap@travelfoodser E-Mail kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.com PO Entry Date 08-11-2023 vices.com ETA: Vendor GST No. 27ASPPA0502N1ZT **Payment Terms** GEN Project ID Vendor Inv. No. Order Address **GSTIN** 24ABICS8699F1ZP Vendor Fax No. No. PO Type Capex-NSO

HSN\SAC **Total Tax Total Amount** Code **Item Description** Item Category **UOM** Excise Amount(ININR) (ININR) SNo Item Code **Description 2 Unit Cost** Qtv GST% VAT % 7000163 84240000 HOT BAINE MARIE 3 Nos. 1/1 GN PAN 150 DEEP NOS 32,500.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 32500.00 HOT BAIN MARIE INBUILT Total Unit 1.00

Payment terms - 100% Advance along with the gst amount Lead time - 7 to 10 days from advance payment Waranty Type 1
year warranty Installaion & Freight extra on actuals Outlet - AHM Masala kitchen.

Excise Amount
IGST Amount
5,850.00
a) Products to be Supplied by b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only
Cess
Upplier at own cost
c) Delivery schedule to be
d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE

taken from the Buyer before DELIVERY ADDRESS

info@grosskitchequipments.co

Despatching the mater
e) The Payment of taxes will
be Released once the Taxes is
Credited to our Account or

the GST Portal

Vendor Email

Total INR Incl. Taxes 38,350.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Purchase Order

Order Number PO/SKPL/23-24/001619

Page No: 2

08-11-2023 13:41:16

Capex-NSO

		Shipped Location	1	Invoice L	ocation	Corporate Addres	SS	
				AHM Mas	sala Kitchen	SEMOLINA KITCH	IENS PVT LTD	
Vendor No. V000101		AHM Masala Kitc	AHM Masala Kitchen			1ST FLOOR, Block	x A, Shiv Sagar Estate,	
GROSS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS G/78, KOHINOOR MALL, KOHINOOR CITY,KURLA WEST		T2, AHM Int. Airport LTD, Hansol, Ahmedabad, Gujarat		T2, AHM	Int. Airport LTD,	Dr Annie Besant Road,Worli, Mumbai		
				Hansol, A	Ahmedabad, Gujarat	MUMBAI, 400018		
MUMBAI		AHMEDABAD, 38	32475	382475		State	27	
MUMBAI, 400070		India		India		State Name	Maharashtra	
India		India		IN		Comp GST No.	27ABICS8699F1ZJ	
P.A.N. No.	ASPPA0502N	Contact Person						
State Code		Contact No.	022-43224304	022-4322	24304	Requisition No.		
		E-Mail	kumar.dhulap@travelfoodser vices.com	kumar.dl	nulap@travelfoodservices.com	PO Entry Date	08-11-2023	
Vendor GST No. 27ASPPA0502N1ZT Vendor Inv. No.		ETA:	ETA: Order Address		Payment Terms GSTIN 24ABICS8699F1ZP			
		Order Address					GEN	

GSTIN

No.

PO Type

info@grosskitchequipments.co

Vendor Fax No.

Vendor Email

			Gross kitchen		Steel Craft		Technosteel			
Eq.No.	DESCRIPTI ON	DIMENSIO NS(L x W x HT)	MODEL NO	QTY	DIMENSIO NS(L x W x HT)	Amount	DIMENSIO NS(L x W x HT)	Amount	DIMENSIO NS(L x W x HT)	Amount
MK-04	3 Nos. 1/1 GN PAN 150 DEEP HOT BAIN MARIE	1150 x 625 x 300Ht.Wit h Heater	FABRICATE D	1	1150 x 625 x 300	32500	1150 x 625 x 300	37000	1150 x 625 x 300 MM	39450

QUOTATION



GROSS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS

G/78, GR. FLOOR, KOHINOOR MALL, KOHINOOR CITY, KIROL ROAD, KURLA WEST MUMBAI 400 070. www.grosskitchenequipments.com

Mr. Abdul r	ehman.		No 27ASPPA0502	N1ZT			1	1	-	
I/s TRAVI Shiv Sagar I	EL FOOD SERVICES Estate, A Block, 1st Floor, Dr Annie Besant Rd, Worli, Mumbai,	DELIVERT AT WINGAEA KITC							QI NO.	Dated
Maharashtr	a 400018								GKE-QI-1160	08.11.2023
Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION OF GGODS	SIZE	MAKE	MODEL	QTY	RATE	Amount	Gst Rate	Gst Amount	GRAND TOTAL
1	3 Nos. 1/1 GN PAN 150 DEEP HOT BAIN MARIE INBUILT	1150 x 625 x 300Ht.	FABRICATED		1	32500	32500.00	18%	5850.00	38350.00
2	TABLE TOP HOT PLATE	550 x 450 x 230Ht.	GROSS CHEF	GC/TTHP/550	1	15500	15500.00	18%	2790.00	18290.00
3	EXHAUST CHIMNEY WITH CARBON FILTER &	900 x 540 x 400Ht.	MEGLIO	SLATE 90	1	21900	21900.00	18%	3942.00	25842.00
4	SHOULD BE DUCT LESS WALL MOUNTED FLAT.						0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							0.00	18%	0.00	0.00
							40000 63			
		Taxable Value					69900.00	Тис	nantation	82482.00 0.00
									Transportation 0.0 GRAND TOTAL 8248	
ransportation Inloading & Varranty:- 1	ns for Fabricated Equipments :- 100 % advance . on:- Extra Matari:- By buyer 2 month from the date of Delivery. hin 7 days after receving Confirm Purchase Order & advance.								r Gross Kitchen	Equipments



Our Ref:-Technosteel INDIA/ QUOT/9104/2023-24

To,

Mr. Swapnil Sutar

M/s.Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd.

Worli, Mumbai.

Dear Sir,

This is in regards to our recent communication in regards to your requirement of **Bain Marie** at **Masala Kitchen, Ahmedabad Kiosk.** We are pleased to offer our most competitive quote for the same as under:-

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	OVERALL SIZE	QTY	Rate	AMOUNT
1	Table Top Bain Marie	1150 x 625 x 300 MM	1	39450	39450.00
	Specifications:				
	Size: 1/1 x 6"				
	Quantity: 03 Numbers				
	Heating Assembly: 2 units for rapid heating, with the flexibility				
	to use one assembly as standby in case of a heater failure.				
	Additional Features: Equipped with a float valve to maintain				
	consistent water levels at all times, ensuring optimal performance.				
	Water Drain Valve in front panel.				
	Total				39450.00
	GST @18%				7101.00
	Grand Total				46551.00

General Terms & Conditions:-

- 1 Validity of Quote: 30 Days from the date of submission.
- 2 Civil, Electrical & Plumbing work will not be in our scope.
- 3 Taxes & Duties:
 - a) GST: @ 18% Extra.
 - b) Installation: @ Actuals
 - c) Unloading: Unloading expenses including union expenses / charges (e.g. mathadi Kamdar union) will be borne buyer.
 - d) Inspection: At our workshop before dispatch.
 - e) Delivery: within 10 12 days from date of confirmation with due advance.
 - f) Transportation: At Actuals.
- Payment: 75% advance along with confirmed purchase order & balance 25% before despatch against inspection.
- 5 Warranty:
 - a) 1 year from the date of delivery for leak or burn out of metal body.
 - b) 90 days from the date of delivery for replacement of parts which includes electrical elements, thermostat and gas components meters, valves fitting etc.
 - c) Glass & plastic parts, blades, rubber parts, bulbs, are not covered under guarantee / warranty. Also this warranty is covering only the manufacturing defects and shall not cover any loss or damage due to either miss handling or miss using of the product or damage to the products / parts due to negligence. We look forward to receiving your valuable order. Hoping to share a mutually beneficial association with you & assure you the best quality & prompt service.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, **Technosteel INDIA**





Narendra Sagvekar Founder, **Technosteel INDIA** www.technosteelindia.com



Eq No

SteelCraft

Regd Office: 1201, Omkarshri, Sector 2, Charkop, Kandivali(W), Mumbai 400 067

Vasai Highway, Pelhar, Vasai, Palghar PAN: ADUFS5141H

Travel Food Services Worli, Mumbai 400018

Ouote for Ahemadabad

Bank: HDFC Bank

Bank Details

GST NO.: 27ADUFS5141H1ZM

Reference No.: SC/577/23-24

Branch: Charkop, Kandivali West Account Number: 50200036534062

Price

37000

Account Type: Current

Total

37000

37000

38500

Qty

1

Dimension in mm

1150 x 625 x 300

IFSC: HDFC0000591

Terms of Contract:

1. Validity of Quote: 7 Days from the date of submission.

2.Statutory levies: Additional if any other than GST

3. Freight Charges: Additional

4. Unloading and Installation at site: In scope of client

5. Delivery: 10 Days from the date of confirmed order, drawing approval and advance payment whichever is later.

6. Payment: 60% Advance along with confirmed order and balance 40% before dispatch of equipments.

7.Once order placed cannot be cancelled. If cancelled, charges will be applied.

Description of Goods

Hot Baine Marie with 1 Undershelf,

GN 1/3 50 Deep x 3 Qty

- 8. Your order and payment shall be in favour of Steel Craft.
- 9. Iin transit damage, unloading damage will not be responsibility of Steel Craft.

For, Steel Craft

Milind Parab 8452840506

Quotation

Amount

43660

43660

1770

45430

Factory: Unit 28, Phase 2, Parmar Techno Park

Date: 8.11.2023

GST 18%

6660

6660

6930

1	
Packaging	
	Γ
Total	

1500	270	